



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Report

Agency Information:

Agency PA STATE POLICE - WILLIAMSPORT DEO	Officer LEO HECKNAUER, RYAN
---	---------------------------------------

Citation Information:

CAD/Case Number PA 2024-342514	Citation Number N0170710-1	Offense Date 03/16/2024	Time 14:45
Location ON VINE AVE 102 FEET WEST OF SUSQUEHANNA ST			
County LYCOMING		Twp-Boro-City WILLIAMSPORT CITY	

Defendant Information:

Defendant's First Name GEORGE		Middle Name HUNTER	Last Name SLOAN		Suffix
Sex M	Def Age 20	City GLENSIDE		State PA	Zip Code 19038

Violation Information:

Charge PURCH ETC ALCOH BEV BY A MINOR	TITLE 18	Section 6308	Subsection A
---	----------	------------------------	------------------------

Nature of Offense/Synopsis

The Defendant, being less than 21 years of age, consumed and possessed one (1) 11.2 fl.oz. bottle of Hoegaarden malt or brewed beverage, in violation of Section 6308 of the Pennsylvania Crimes Code, Act of December 6, 1972, 18 Pa. C.S. -6308, as amended. The defendant was 20 years of age.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.